

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Central Office Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

NOTICE OF AWARD

VIVA SALES ENTERPRISES

1425-C G. Masangkay St. Sta. Cruz, Manila Tel. No. 254-7475 / 254-7471 / 255-4077 / 251-0861

Email address: vse06@yahoo.com

Attention: MR. JAIME I. CHUA
Authorized Representative

Dear Mr. Chua:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following items under QN 2018-0059-APR (1st canvass) with the total bid price of Two Hundred Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Five Pesos (P 202,135.00) has been determined to be the lowest calculated and responsive quotation:

Item no.	ABC	Qty.	Unit	Item	Bid Price
6	1,200.00	15	pcs.	#5/32 Metal Drill Bit	819.00
7	500.00	1	box	#5/32 x 1/4" Blind Rivet (800 pieces/box)	330.00
8	300.00	25	pcs.	Dust Mask (Cloth/Cotton)	250.00
12	3,150.00	3	boxes	1/8" x 1" Tex Screw, Black (1000 pcs. per box)	1,500.00
13	77,000.00	14	sets	Overhead Automatic Door Closer for Glass Door with Aluminum Frame, Heavy Duty	53,060.00
14	16,000.00	20	sets	Cylindrical Lockset / Door Lock for Aluminum Door Frame, Heavy Duty (as per existing at Annex Building)	11,000.00
15	1,050.00	30	pcs.	Drawer Handle Chrome Plated (Metal)	750.00
16	600.00	30	sets	Magnetic Catches, Cabinet	450.00
20	7,800.00	30	pcs.	2" x 2" x 10' Lumber KD (Red Lauan / Tanguile / Mahogany or its equivalent)	7,260.00
21	4,250.00	5	gallons	Automotive Lacquer Enamel, White	4,035.00
25	4,640.00	8	gallons	Flat Wall Enamel (4 gals. White; 4 gals. Black)	4,464.00
27	9,960.00	12	gallons	Polyurethane Sealer (Hudson or its equivalent)	9,336.00
28	3,500.00	5	gallons	Enamel Paint, International Red (to match existing color)	2,790.00
30	550.00	5	tins	Oil Tinting Color, Hansa Yellow (1/4 liter per tin)	474.00
31	33,750.00	25	gallons	Epoxy Paint, Two (2) component water-based acrylic epoxy paint, Color: Green or as per existing color tone/shade	29,425.00
32	3,200.00	4	gallons	Epoxy Primer, Two (2) component, alkali- resistant, Color: White	2,980.00
33	3,800.00	20	liters	Putty, Polyester Body Filler (Wood), 2 components (Hardener + Base), (Polituff or its equivalent)	3,480.00
35	560.00	2	kilos	3/32" x 300mm. Welding Rod / Electrodes (2.5 kilos per box)	340.00

Page 2 of 2 Notice of Award to MARELCO TRADING CORPORATION QN 2018-0059-APR

Item no.	ABC	Qty.	Unit	Item	Bid Price
36	800.00	20	pairs	Rubber/Latex (Orange) Coated Palm with Cotton Work Gloves	560.00
37	2,880.00	6	pcs.	4" Diamond Cutting Disc for Tiles & Concrete, Heavy Duty	1,020.00
38	2,100.00	5	gallons	Red Oxide (Boysen or its equivalent)	1,930.00
39	6,750.00	25	gallons	Paint Thinner	4,500.00
40	2,250.00	5	gallons	Lacquer Thinner (Boysen or its equivalent)	2,060.00
41	3,250.00	5	gallons	Lacquer Flo (Boysen or its equivalent)	3,040.00
42	1,050.00	5	liters	Lacquer Putty (Sphero or its equivalent)	880.00
43	1,100.00	5	liters	Wood or Filler Putty (Lacquer Type #WD-500)	935.00
47	700.00	10	pcs.	7" Roller Brush, Heavy duty, Cloth	300.00
48	400.00	10	pcs.	4" Baby Roller (Cloth type)	300.00
50	1,100.00	10	pcs.	4" Grinding Disc for Metal, Heavy duty	270.00
51	2,100.00	6	pcs.	4" Diamond Grinding Cup Wheel for Concrete, Heavy duty	1,560.00
52	2,100.00	10	pcs.	14" Cut Off Blade for Metal	1,700.00
53	1,050.00	15	kilos	1 ½" Finishing Nails	960.00
54	975.00	15	kilos	3" Finishing Nails	885.00
55	2,000.00	20	pcs.	½" x 1" x 10'S4S Center Moulding, Half Round Design	1,400.00
56	3,200.00	10	pcs.	1" x 4" x 10' Baseboard S4S KD with Design	3,060.00
62	10,240.00	16	pcs.	2" x 6" x 8' S4S KD (Red Lauan / Mahogany / Tanguile or its equivalent)	9,472.00
63	32,000.00	80	pcs.	2" x 3" x 10' S4S KD (Red Lauan / Mahogany / Tanguile or its equivalent)	28,000.00
64	5,440.00	20	pcs.	1" x 4" x 10' Baseboard S4S KD, Plain only	5,200.00
65	1,800.00	20	pcs.	1/2" x 1" x 10' Center Mouldings S4S KD	1,360.00
				TOTAL:	P 202,135.00

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Very truly yours,

MELCHOR ARTHUR H. CARANDANG Overall Deputy Ombudsman

Date: 13 JUL 2018

(Signature above printed name)

(Date and time of receipt)
*Kindly fax emil to sender to acknowledge receipt
139 Notice of Award to VIVA SALES ENTERPRISES